DAY ONE

8:00-
8:30 AM

8:30-9:30
AM

9:30-9:45
AM

9:45-
10:00 AM

10:00-
11:00 AM

11:00-
11:30 AM

11:30-
1:00 PM

1:00-2:00
PM

2:00-
4.30PM

4.30PM

TN APHRC
Nisaidie
Usinidhuru

African Population and
Health Research Center

WORKSHOP AGENDA

MONDAY JULY 7, 2025

ARRIVAL AND REGISTRATION

WELCOME GETTING TO KNOW EACH OTHER +
PRE-TEST

OPENING REMARKS

INTRODUCTION TO NISAIDIE USINIDHURU

INTRODUCTION TO VCAT

TEABREAK

FACILITATION AND MENTORSHIP
SKILLS

FACILITATION AND MENTORSHIP SKILLS




TEABREAK

4:00- YOUTH FRIENDLY SERVICE
5:00 PM




DAY THREE | WEDNESDAY JULY 9,2025

8:30-
9:00 AM

9:00-
9:30 AM

9:30-
10:30 AM

10:30-
11:00 AM

11:00-
11:30 AM

11:30-
12:30 PM

12:30-
1:00 PM

1:00-
2:00 PM

2:00-
3:00PM

RECAP

INTRODUCTION TO PAC

MANAGEMENT OF INCOMPLETE ABORTION
AND ITS COMPLICATIONS - CLINICAL
ASSESSEMENT AND DIAGNOSIS

MANAGEMENT OF INCOMPLETE ABORTION
AND ITS COMPLICATIONS - OVERVIEW OF
METHODS OF UTERINE EVACUATION

MANAGEMENT OF INCOMPLETE ABORTION
AND ITS COMPLICATIONS -
SURGICAL UTERINE EVACUATION (SUE)

ASSEMBLING AND DISASSEMBLING MVA
KITS

VCAT




3:00- MANAGEMENT OF INCOMPLETE ABORTION AND
4:00PM ITS COMPLICATIONS -

MEDICAL UTERINE EVACUATION (MEU)
COMMON COMPLICATIONS

4:00- PAIN MANAGEMENT
5:00PM




9:00-
10:00 AM PAC CONTRACEPTION

TEABREAK

POST RAPE CARE (INTRO TO SGBV AND
RELATED CONCEPTS




9:00-

10:30 AM

12:00-
1:00 PM

POST RAPE CARE (DOCUMENTATION)

TEABREAK

MENTAL HEALTH AND SELF CARE FOR
PROVIDERS 1

LUNCH

2:00-
3:00PM

MENTAL HEALTH AND SELF CARE FOR
PROVIDERS 2

4:30-
5:00 PM

WRAP-UP




