





## **WORKSHOP AGENDA**

DAY ONE	MONDAY JULY 7, 2025
8:00- 8:30 AM	ARRIVAL AND REGISTRATION
8:30-9:30 AM	WELCOME GETTING TO KNOW EACH OTHER + PRE-TEST
9:30-9:45 AM	OPENING REMARKS
9:45- 10:00 AM	INTRODUCTION TO NISAIDIE USINIDHURU
10:00- 11:00 AM	INTRODUCTION TO VCAT
11:00- 11:30 AM	TEABREAK
11:30- 1:00 PM	FACILITATION AND MENTORSHIP SKILLS
1:00-2:00 PM	LUNCH
2:00- 4.30PM	FACILITATION AND MENTORSHIP SKILLS
4.30PM	DEBRIEF

DAY TWO	TUESDAY JULY 8, 2025
8:00- 10:30AM	VCAT
10:30- 11:00 AM	TEABREAK
11:00- 1:00PM	LEGAL AND ETHICAL CONSIDERATIONS
1:00-2:00 PM	LUNCH
2:00- 4:00 PM	PAC COUNSELLING AND COMMUNICATION
4:00- 5:00 PM	YOUTH FRIENDLY SERVICE

DAY THREE	WEDNESDAY JULY 9, 2025
8:30- 9:00 AM	RECAP
9:00- 9:30 AM	INTRODUCTION TO PAC
9:30- 10:30 AM	MANAGEMENT OF INCOMPLETE ABORTION AND ITS COMPLICATIONS - CLINICAL ASSESSEMENT AND DIAGNOSIS
10:30- 11:00 AM	TEABREAK
11:00- 11:30 AM	MANAGEMENT OF INCOMPLETE ABORTION AND ITS COMPLICATIONS - OVERVIEW OF METHODS OF UTERINE EVACUATION
11:30- 12:30 PM	MANAGEMENT OF INCOMPLETE ABORTION AND ITS COMPLICATIONS - SURGICAL UTERINE EVACUATION (SUE)
12:30- 1:00 PM	ASSEMBLING AND DISASSEMBLING MVA KITS
1:00- 2:00 PM	LUNCH
2:00- 3:00PM	VCAT

3:00-4:00PM

MANAGEMENT OF INCOMPLETE ABORTION AND ITS COMPLICATIONS - MEDICAL UTERINE EVACUATION (MEU) COMMON COMPLICATIONS

4:00-5:00PM

**PAIN MANAGEMENT** 

DAY FOUR	THURSDAY JULY 10, 2025
8:30- 9:00 AM	RECAP
9:00- 10:00 AM	PAC CONTRACEPTION
10:00- 11:00 AM	INFECTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL
11:00- 11:30 AM	TEABREAK
11:30- 12:30 PM	PRC COUNSELING
12:30- 1:00 PM	POST RAPE CARE (INTRO TO SGBV AND RELATED CONCEPTS
1:00- 2:00 PM	LUNCH
2:00- 3:00PM	POST RAPE CARE: STEPS TO CMR (STEPS 1-3)
3:00- 4:00 PM	VCAT
4:00- 5:00 PM	POST RAPE CARE: STEPS TO CMR (STEPS 4& 5)

FRIDAY JULY 11, 2025
RECAP
POST RAPE CARE (DOCUMENTATION)
TEABREAK
PRC BASIC PSYCHOLOGICAL SUPPORT + FOLLOW-UP CARE AND SAFE REFERRAL
MENTAL HEALTH AND SELF CARE FOR PROVIDERS 1
LUNCH
MENTAL HEALTH AND SELF CARE FOR PROVIDERS 2
MENTORSHIP FRAMEWORK
WRAP-UP